TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775501

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association | | 11/03/2022 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTERCALL, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | PO Box 541178 |
| City: | Omaha |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68154 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | INTRADO INC. |
| Street Address: | PO Box 541178 |
| City: | Omaha |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68154 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | POSITRON PUBLIC SAFETY SYSTEMS CORP. |
| Street Address: | PO Box 541178 |
| City: | Omaha |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68154 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: GEORGIA |
| Name: | WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC. |
| Street Address: | PO Box 541178 |
| City: | Omaha |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68154 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | WEST CORPORATION |
| Street Address: | PO Box 541178 |
| | TDADEMADK |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0939 900739412

| City: | Omaha |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68154 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | WEST NOTIFICATIONS GROUP, INC. |
| Street Address: | PO Box 541178 |
| City: | Omaha |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68154 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED |
| Street Address: | PO Box 541178 |
| City: | Omaha |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68154 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77757614 | TXT29-1-1 |
| Registration Number: | 3267670 | SYSTEM-9 |
| Registration Number: | 3363933 | INTELLIGENT EMERGENCY NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2019088 | POWER 911 |
| Registration Number: | 2495405 | IAP/PC |
| Registration Number: | 2496820 | POWER MIS |
| Registration Number: | 2588943 | POWER MAP |
| Serial Number: | 77119559 | VIPER |
| Registration Number: | 1288721 | SMARTTALK |
| Registration Number: | 1881261 | LABTALK |
| Registration Number: | 2099938 | SMARTSURVEY |
| Registration Number: | 2142336 | LABCALLS |
| Registration Number: | 2180019 | TELEVOX |
| Registration Number: | 2181983 | VOXMERGE |
| Registration Number: | 2555545 | TELEVOX HIGH TECH HUMAN TOUCH |
| Registration Number: | 2804415 | SMARTTALK |
| Registration Number: | 3028499 | SMARTAPPEND |
| Registration Number: | 3114086 | T.LINK |
| Registration Number: | 3387390 | SMART TEXT |
| Registration Number: | 2284476 | ACCENT |
| | | TDADEMARK |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2876655 | DECEASED CARE | |
| Registration Number: | 2898970 | ONE SOURCE | |
| Registration Number: | 3082788 | SMARTCARE | |
| Registration Number: | 3124684 | WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT | |
| Registration Number: | 3128891 | VOICEBULLETIN | |
| Registration Number: | 3143228 | INTERACTIVE AGENT | |
| Registration Number: | 3215143 | RESERVATIONLESS-PLUS | |
| Registration Number: | 3246276 | D DIRECT RESPONSE PLUS | |
| Registration Number: | 3248705 | ENTERPRISE CONNECTIVITY CONFERENCING | |
| Registration Number: | 3250657 | BUYERSHARE | |
| Registration Number: | 3260159 | ASSET DIRECT MORTGAGE | |
| Registration Number: | 3301726 | WEST | |
| Registration Number: | 3308270 | WEST BUSINESS SERVICES | |
| Registration Number: | 3317398 | WEST AT HOME | |
| Registration Number: | 3341643 | INSIGHT CUSTOMER INTELLIGENCE | |
| Registration Number: | 3395759 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3399513 | SMARTSELL ONLINE | |
| Registration Number: | 3433511 | EXPERT SOLUTIONS GROUP | |
| Registration Number: | 3486424 | WEST BUSINESS SERVICES | |
| Registration Number: | 3505400 | CONFERENCECALL.COM | |
| Registration Number: | 3587632 | INTELLICAST | |
| Registration Number: | 3674276 | UNIFIED MEETING | |
| Registration Number: | 3687742 | UNIFIED MEETING | |
| Registration Number: | 3047736 | CENTERPOST COMMUNICATIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3047737 | CENTERPOST COMMUNICATIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3230076 | CENTERPOST | |
| Serial Number: | 77672686 | 9-1-1 CONTINUUM | |
| Serial Number: | 77830917 | CLICKTOEVENT | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-373-3102

naffinito@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Natalie A. Affinito

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 22117-013 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Natalie A. Affinito |
| SIGNATURE: | /Natalie Affinito/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/20/2022 |

Total Attachments: 9

source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page5.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page6.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page7.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page8.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page8.tif source=Guardian Trademark Release (Wachovia Oct 2009 - 4180_617) (Executed)#page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>"), effective as of November 3, 2022, is made by **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a United States national banking association (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of INTERCALL, INC., INTRADO INC., POSITRON PUBLIC SAFETY SYSTEMS CORP., WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC., WEST CORPORATION, WEST NOTIFICATIONS GROUP, INC., and TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of October 28, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on April 6, 2010 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel/Frame 4180/617.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges full performance of the Obligations (as referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement), and accordingly the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges, with respect to the Grantors, its lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any and all right, title and interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor, or each Grantor's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Trademark Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver to each Grantor all other further instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to effectuate and evidence the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Doc#: US1:16533423v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor to WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Patrick Levesque Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY INTERCALL, INC.

None.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY INTERCALL, INC.

| <u>Mark</u> | Filing Date | <u>Serial No.</u> |
|-------------|-------------|-------------------|
| TXT29-1-1 | 77/757,614 | 6/11/2009 |

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY INTRADO INC.

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|----------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| SYSTEM-9 | 7/24/2007 | 3,267,670 |
| INTELLIGENT EMERGENCY NETWORK | 1/1/2008 | 3,363,933 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY INTRADO INC.

None

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY POSITRON PUBLIC SAFETY SYSTEMS CORP.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|-------------|------------|-----------|
| POWER911 | 11/26/1996 | 2,019,088 |
| IAP/PC | 10/9/2001 | 2,495,405 |
| POWER MIS | 10/9/2001 | 2,496,820 |
| POWER MAP | 7/2/2002 | 2,588,943 |

U.S. Trademark Applications

| <u>Mark</u> | Application No. | File Date |
|-------------|-----------------|-----------|
| VIPER | 77/119,559 | 3/1/2007 |

Exclusive inbound Trademark Licenses

None

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|----------------------------------|------------|-----------|
| SMARTTALK | 8/7/1984 | 1,288,721 |
| LABTALK | 2/28/1995 | 1,881,261 |
| SMARTSURVEY | 9/23/1997 | 2,099,938 |
| LABCALLS | 3/10/1998 | 2,142,336 |
| TELEVOX | 8/11/1998 | 2,180,019 |
| VOXMERGE | 8/18/1998 | 2,181,983 |
| TELEVOX HIGH TECH HUMAN TOUCH | 4/2/2002 | 2,555,545 |
| SMARTTALK | 1/13/2004 | 2,804,415 |
| SMARTAPPEND | 12/13/2005 | 3,028,499 |
| T.LINK | 7/11/2006 | 3,114,086 |
| SMARTTEXT | 2/26/2008 | 3,387,390 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY TELEVOX SOFTWARE, INCORPORATED

None

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|---------------|------------|-----------|
| ACCENT | 10/12/1999 | 2,284,476 |
| DECEASED CARE | 8/24/2004 | 2,876,655 |
| ONE SOURCE | 11/2/2004 | 2,898,970 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.

None

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY WEST CORPORATION

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|--|------------|-----------|
| SMARTCARE | 4/18/2006 | 3,082,788 |
| WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT | 8/1/2006 | 3,124,684 |
| VOICEBULLETIN | 8/15/2006 | 3,128,891 |
| INTERACTIVE AGENT | 9/12/2006 | 3,143,228 |
| RESERVATIONLESS-PLUS | 3/6/2007 | 3,215,143 |
| D DIRECT RESPONSE PLUS | 5/29/2007 | 3,246,276 |
| ENTERPRISE CONNECTVITY CONFERENCING | 5/29/2007 | 3,248,705 |
| BUYERSHARE | 6/12/2007 | 3,250,657 |
| ASSET DIRECT MORTGAGE | 7/10/2007 | 3,260,159 |
| WEST (block letter) | 10/2/2007 | 3,301,726 |
| WEST BUSINESS SERVICES | 10/9/2007 | 3,308,270 |
| WEST AT HOME | 10/23/2007 | 3,317,398 |
| INSIGHT CUSTOMER INTELLIGENCE | 11/20/2007 | 3,341,643 |
| SPECTRUM and Design | 3/11/2008 | 3,395,759 |
| SMARTSELL ONLINE | 3/18/2008 | 3,399,513 |
| EXPERT SOLUTIONS GROUP | 5/20/2008 | 3,433,511 |
| WEST BUSINESS SERVICES | 8/12/2008 | 3,486,424 |
| CONFERENCECALL.COM | 9/23/2008 | 3,505,400 |
| INTELLICAST | 3/10/2009 | 3,587,632 |
| UNIFIED MEETING | 8/25/2009 | 3,674,276 |
| UNIFIED MEETING | 9/22/2009 | 3,687,742 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY WEST CORPORATION

| <u>Mark</u> | <u>Filing Date</u> | <u>Serial No.</u> |
|-----------------|--------------------|-------------------|
| 9-1-1 CONTINUUM | 77/672,686 | 2/18/2009 |
| CLICKTOEVENT | 77/830,917 | 9/21/2009 |

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY WEST NOTIFICATIONS GROUP, INC.

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| CENTERPOST COMMUNICATIONS | 1/24/2006 | 3,047,736 |
| CENTERPOST COMMUNICATIONS | 1/24/2006 | 3,047,737 |
| CENTERPOST | 4/17/2007 | 3,230,076 |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OWNED BY WEST NOTIFICATIONS GROUP, INC.

None

RECORDED: 12/20/2022